All that rights and entitlements of the property morefully described in the Schedule hereto owned by the 1st defendants, which 
I have seized on 09 th of March, will be sold by me by public auction at 11.00 a.m. on 30th of October, 2025.

at No. 27, Rajagiriya Road, Rajagiriya where the property is kept, for the recovery of rupees four million Six hundred and 
Fifty Nine thousand Four Hundred and Ninety and cents Fourteen (Rs. 4,659,490.14) jointly of severally due and owing to 
the plaintiff company from the 1st defendant as at 08th November, 2017 together with interest thereon at a rate of 16% until 
payment in full including cost, execution charges, fiscal fees, auction charges jointly or severally due and owing from the 1st